

CS DJ ADJ 1331/2025
Desh Raj vs. Vinod Kumar

01.12.2025

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

At request, put up for consideration on **19.01.2026.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/ 01.12.2025 (sr)