

8 CS DJ ADJ 1331/25 DESH RAJ Vs. VINOD KUMAR

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Priya Verma, Proxy counsel for Sh. Jitendra Tanwar, Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.

Passover sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that, the main counsel is not available as he is occupied in some other court.

At request, passover for 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.01.2026 (sr)

**At 11:40 AM**

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Let deficient court fees be paid within two weeks. Subject to payment of deficient court fees, issue summons of the present suit to the defendant through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for **13.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.01.2026 (sr)