

2 CS DJ ADJ 1331/25
DESH RAJ Vs. VINOD KUMAR
13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Jitendra Tanwar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld Counsel for defendant.

An application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff for placing court fees on record.

Court fees e-receipt for an amount of Rs.17,568/- has been filed along with the application. Taken on record. Be tagged with the main file.

Ahlmad of this court is directed to annex the same along with the memo of parties.

On the previous date of hearing, summons for settlement of issues were issued to the defendant. Memo of parties shows that there is one defendant. As per the process server's report, summons have been served upon defendant on 23.02.2026.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant.

WS be filed within the statutory period with advance copy to the opposite party.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant are desperately trying to sell of the property hence status quo be granted for the next date of hearing.

Counsel for defendant submits that property has already been sold.

Defendant is directed to produce the said documents through which the property is allegedly sold.

List for further proceedings on **17.04.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026