

6 CS DJ ADJ 1331/25
DESH RAJ Vs. VINOD KUMAR

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Jitendra Tanwar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Kaushik, Ranjeet Mishra, Ld Counsel for defendant.

WS filed on behalf of defendant along with the copy of agreement to sell dated 25.09.2025. Reply to the plaintiff's application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC has also been filed. Copy supplied.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to go through the same and decide his future course of action.

Counsel for both the parties submits that there exists element of mutual settlement between the parties. It is prayed that matter be referred to mediation.

Plaintiff as well as defendant is not available today.

Both the parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for the purpose of signing of mediation referral form.

List for signing of mediation referral form on **06.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.04.2026